

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 19132

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in CRLMA No.
2415/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

POPATBHAI HAMIRBHAI MULIYASIA MER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No. 19132/2010 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil,Adv. for
Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file correct
translation of the charge-sheet.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master