

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 19132

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in CRLMA No.
2415/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

POPATBHAI HAMIRBHAI MULIYASIA MER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With CRLMP 19132/2010 c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 28/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.Hari Haran, Adv.
MS. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We do not find any reason to interfere with the
impugned order in exercise of our discretion under Article
136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition
is dismissed at this stage.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master